PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

in v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4733250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAMYONG KIM	11/08/2011
LILI	11/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curiox Biosystems Pte Ltd.	
Street Address:	2 Woodlands Spectrum	
Internal Address:	#03-10, Woodlands Sector 1	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	738068	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14338168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 843 4000

Email: lata.olivier@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017016-5012-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAE-WOONG KOO	
SIGNATURE:	/Tae-Woong Koo/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=017016-5012-US Assignment#page1.tif source=017016-5012-US Assignment#page2.tif source=017016-5012-US Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504686528 REEL: 044389 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS:

Namyong Kim

Kong Leong Cheng

Li Li

Teow Soon Seah

ASSIGNEE:

Curiox Biosystems Pte Ltd.

180 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 8

Block Q, Unit # 501 Singapore 569830

INVENTION:

Use of Chemically Patterned Substrate for Liquid Handling,

Chemical and Biological Reactions

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

3374/105

U.S. SERIAL NO:

13/264,913

U.S. FILING DATE:

October 17, 2011

INTERNATIONAL

APPLICATION NO.:

PCT/SG2010/000153

INTERNATIONAL

FILING DATE:

April 16, 2010

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions

thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignce. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: Nov Both. 2011

Name on off im Assignor

Date: 1st Nov 2011

Kong Leong Cheng, Assignor

Date: 9th NOV 2011

Li Li, Assignor

Date: 4th Nov . 2011

Teow Soon Seah, Assignor

Page 3 of 3

03374/00105 1532128.1

RECORDED: 12/13/2017

PATENT REEL: 044389 FRAME: 0909